# CH \$165.00 437278

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM452849

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |  |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                      | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type          |
|---|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| AMERICAN EXHIBITIONS, INC., as Transferor |          | 10/31/2017     | Corporation: FLORIDA |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | NORMAN ENTERTAINMENT, LLC, as Transferee |  |  |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 671 Club Drive                           |  |  |
| City:           | Aurora                                   |  |  |
| State/Country:  | ОНЮ                                      |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 44202                                    |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: FLORIDA                     |  |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark            |  |  |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 4372782 | MUMMYOLOGIST         |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4372781 | MUMMYOLOGIST         |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4301650 | MUMMYOLOGIST         |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3880626 | MUMMIES OF THE WORLD |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3880625 | MUMMIES OF THE WORLD |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3874147 | MUMMIES OF THE WORLD |  |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** kepark@paulweiss.com, aspoto@paulweiss.com,

dewilliams@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin E. Park

Address Line 1: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 2: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 18987-137    |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Kevin Park   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Kevin Park/ |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006221 FRAME: 0982

900430508

| DATE SIGNED:  | 12/01/2017 |  |  |
|---|------------|--|--|
| Total Attachments: 4                                    |            |  |  |
| source=Egypt - Corwin Bill of Sale (EXECUTED)#page1.tif |            |  |  |
| source=Egypt - Corwin Bill of Sale (EXECUTED)#page2.tif |            |  |  |
| source=Egypt - Corwin Bill of Sale (EXECUTED)#page3.tif |            |  |  |
| source=Egypt - Corwin Bill of Sale (EXECUTED)#page4.tif |            |  |  |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006221 FRAME: 0983

#### **BILL OF SALE**

(Mummies of the World)

THIS BILL OF SALE (the "Bill of Sale") is made this  $31^{-1}$  day of October, 2017, by and between AMERICAN EXHIBITIONS, INC., a Florida corporation ("Transferor"), and NORMAN ENTERTAINMENT, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Transferee").

#### **WITNESSETH**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Transferor, Transferor does hereby irrevocably sell, convey, assign and transfer to Transferee, its successors and assigns, all of Transferor's right, title and interest in and to the personal property listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Assigned IP"), including (i) the right to sue in respect of any infringement or unauthorized use of any of the Assigned IP (whether before or after the date hereof), and initiate any other action, suit or proceeding with respect to the Assigned IP, (ii) the right to claim priority, file foreign counterparts and make applications for reissue or reexamination with respect to the Assigned IP and (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Assigned IP, pursuant to and in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in that certain agreement dated January 19, 2016, as amended (collectively, the "Agreement").

The terms and conditions in the Agreement are hereby incorporated herein, including, without limitation, Transferor's representations and warranties respect to the Assigned IP.

To have and to hold the Assigned IP unto the Transferee and its successors and assigns, forever.

Transferor further agrees to execute and deliver to Transferee any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts that Transferee (or its agents or designees) reasonably requests, at Transferee's cost and expense, in order to confirm this Bill of Sale and Transferee's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned IP. In the event Transferor has not executed and delivered any such further documents or instruments, or taken such further acts as reasonably requested by Transferoe, Transferor grants Transferee a power of attorney, to act as Transferor's attorney-in-fact, with full authority in the name, place and stead of Transferor, to execute and delivery any such document or instrument, or take any such further act which Transferee may deem reasonably necessary or advisable to accomplish the purposes of this Bill of Sale.

This Bill of Sale shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida without regard to principles of conflicts of law. This shall inure to the benefit of Transferee's successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon Transferor and Transferor's successors and assigns.

This Bill of Sale may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, all of which taken together, shall be deemed to be a single agreement. A facsimile, photocopy or a copy in \*.pdf or other digitized imaged format of this Bill of Sale shall be deemed an original copy for all evidentiary purposes.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006221 FRAME: 0984 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Bill of Sale has been signed, sealed and delivered by Transferor and Transferee on the day and year first set forth above.

| WITNESS: | TRANSFEREE:                                     |        |
|----------|---|--------|
|          | NORMAN ENTERTAINMENT, LLC  By: Home Sunar       | (SEAL) |
| WITNESS: | John Norman President / Sole Member TRANSFEROR: |        |
|          | AMERICAN EXHIBITIONS, INC.                      |        |
|          | By:<br>Marcus W. Corwin                         | (SEAL) |
|          | President                                       |        |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Bill of Sale has been signed, sealed and delivered by Transferor and Transferee on the day and year first set forth above.

| WITNESS: | TRANSFEREE:                                   |                           |  |  |
|----------|---|---------------------------|--|--|
|          | NORMAN ENTERTAINMENT, LLC                     | NORMAN ENTERTAINMENT, LLC |  |  |
|          | By:<br>John Norman<br>President / Sole Member | (SEAL)                    |  |  |
| WITNESS: | TRANSFEROR:                                   |                           |  |  |
|          | By:  Marcus W. Corwin  President              | (SEAL)                    |  |  |

# **SCHEDULE 1**

## **Assigned IP**

## **Trademarks**

| MUMMYOLOGIST            | United States | 77829434<br>18-SEP-2009 | 4372782<br>23-JUL-2013 | AMERICAN<br>EXHIBITIONS, INC. |
|-------------------------|---------------|-------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------------|
| MUMMYOLOGIST            | United States | 77829430<br>18-SEP-2009 | 4372781<br>23-JUL-2013 | AMERICAN<br>EXHIBITIONS, INC. |
| MUMMYOLOGIST            | United States | 77829439<br>18-SEP-2009 | 4301650<br>12-MAR-2013 | AMERICAN<br>EXHIBITIONS, INC. |
| MUMMIES OF THE<br>WORLD | United States | 77669503<br>12-FEB-2009 | 3880626<br>23-NOV-2010 | AMERICAN<br>EXHIBITIONS, INC. |
| MUMMIES OF THE WORLD    | United States | 77669493<br>12-FEB-2009 | 3880625<br>23-NOV-2010 | AMERICAN<br>EXHIBITIONS, INC. |
| MUMMIES OF THE WORLD    | United States | 77669469<br>12-FEB-2009 | 3874147<br>9-NOV-2010  | AMERICAN<br>EXHIBITIONS, INC. |

# Copyrights

| Mummies of the World Image | VA 1-667-411 | April 20, 2009 | American<br>Exhibitions, Inc. |
|----------------------------|--------------|----------------|-------------------------------|

## **Domain Names**

www.mummiesoftheworld.com

07625/37/02519221.DOCv3

**RECORDED: 12/01/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006221 FRAME: 0987